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PACKAGE CONTENTS:

The above number of parts is the amount of lamp. If there is a PACK set, the 
number of parts will be a multiple of the above. *There is only 1 pc user manual in 
each individual package.

INSTALLATION:
Choose a place that can get enough sunshine to install the light, the more it gets 
sunshine,the longer it can illuminate.

Method 1: Ground Inserted
1.Connect the main body and the base with a nut and a hand-tightened screw, but 
do not need to tighten too much.
2.Connect the ground spike and connecting tube with the light.
Then, adjust the angle of main body and tighten the knob.
3.Insert the whole spike into the ground vertically.
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Method 2: Wall Mounted
1.Punch 3 holes(diameter 6mm, depth 40mm) on the wall with a drill bit and insert 
the attached wall plugs into holes. Then, twist the screws through the screw holes 
of holder into the wall plugs.
2.Adjust the angle, then tighten the holder and the light through the knob screw. 
Adjustable Angle: 150°

Depth 40mm

Diameter 6mm

OPERATION GUIDE:
The solar Landscape light can automatically detect surrounding brightness, it will 
not light up in the day, and it will automatically light up in darkness or at night.
The default mode of the product is 0FF. Press the back button to adjust modes 
when using the product.
For Mono-Color Temperature Model
(LED Color: 3000K
It has 2 modes, You can adjust to a desired mode by pressing the back button.
1.LOW Light Mode:
Press the button for once.
2.HIGH Light Mode:
On the basis of LOW Light Mode, press the button again.

Daytime
During the daytime or in a bright 
environment, if you want to test if it 
works, just cover the solar panel with 
your hand (or your body, a book, etc.) 
and turn 0n the switch.

Low Battery
When the battery is low, the brightness 
will automatically decrease, even in 
HIGH Light Mode, It is normal and not 
damaged.

Battery Protection

When the battery is extremely low, 

it will enter the battery protection 

mode and the solar Landscape light 

will stop working.

About Charging
No matter which mode the power 
button is in, if the sun is shining 
enough, the solar panel will always 
charging until the battery is full.
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APPLICATIONS:
Perfect for patio, front porch, yard, garden, wall, driveway, pathway, attic, deck, 
etc.

FEATURES:Easy to istall,waterproof and dust proof High quality polysilicon solar 
panel Can be used as a spike light or wall light Continuous dusk to dawn when full 
recharged Built-in smart battery management chip

SPECIFICATIONS:

Product Model Bm01101 Dimensions 101x168x480 mm

Solar Panel Polysilicon Material PC

Charging Time 5-6 Hours Battery 3.7V/1900mAh Lithium Battery

LED Type SMD 3528 Working Time Max. 15+ Hours

Surface Color Matt Black LED Q’ty 13 Pcs

IP Class Ip65 Color Temp. 3000 K

Working Temp -10~45℃ Weight 0.28 Kgs

IMPORTANT:

• This is a solar powered light and must be 
installed where can get
enough sunlight.
• Install in direct sunlight for best results.
• Recommended installation is facing 
South, with no shade or
obstruction above the light.
• Keep it away from other light sources, 
such as street lights,
corridor lights, etc. Because when the solar 
panel detects sufficient
light from these light sources, it will 
mistakenly think it is daytime
and the lamp will not work.
• Fallen leaves, built-up dirt or dust will 
affect the performance of
solar charging. Please wipe off the debris 
gently on the solar panel
with a damp cloth monthly.

When you get the light, 
the battery may be low 
due to natural discharge.

BEFORE USING IT FOR THE FIRST 
TIME, PLEASE BE
SURE TO CHARGE IT IN THE SUN 
FOR AT LEAST 8 HOURS!

Convert sunlight 
into electricity 
during the day and 
store it in built-in 
lithium battery

Solar Panel
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE:

Il numero di pezzi sopra indicato corrisponde alla quantità di lampade. Se esiste un 
set PACK, il numero di parti sarà un multiplo di quanto sopra. *In ogni confezione 
c'è solo un manuale d'uso di 1 pezzo.

INSTALLAZIONE:
Scegliere un luogo che possa ricevere abbastanza sole per installare la lampada; 
più sole riceve, più a lungo può illuminare.

Metodo 1: inserimento a terra
1.Collegare il corpo principale e la base con un dado e una vite serrati a mano, 
senza stringere troppo.
2.Collegare il picchetto di terra e il tubo di collegamento con la luce.
Quindi, regolare l'angolo del corpo principale e stringere la manopola.
3.Inserire l'intero picchetto nel terreno in verticale.

01



6

Metodo 2: Montaggio a parete
1. Praticare 3 fori (diametro 6 mm, profondità 40 mm) sulla parete con una punta da 
trapano e inserire i tasselli allegati nei fori. Quindi, avvitare le viti attraverso i fori 
del supporto nei tasselli.
2. Regolare l'angolo, quindi stringere il supporto e la luce attraverso la vite della 
manopola. Angolo regolabile: 150°

Profondità 40 
mm

Diametro 6 mm

GUIDA AL FUNZIONAMENTO:
La luce solare del paesaggio è in grado di rilevare automaticamente la luminosità 
dell'ambiente circostante, non si accende di giorno e si accende automaticamente 
al buio o di notte.
La modalità predefinita del prodotto è 0FF. Premere il pulsante posteriore per 
regolare le modalità durante l'uso del prodotto.
Per il modello con temperatura monocolore
(Colore LED: 3000K
Dispone di 2 modalità. È possibile regolare la modalità desiderata premendo il 
pulsante posteriore.
1. Modalità luce bassa:
Premere una volta il pulsante.
2.Modalità luce alta:
In base alla modalità di illuminazione BASSA, premere nuovamente il pulsante.

Di giorno
Se si desidera verificare il 
funzionamento del pannello solare 
durante il giorno o in un ambiente 
luminoso, è sufficiente coprirlo con la 
mano (o con il corpo, un libro, ecc.) e 
accendere l'interruttore.

Batteria scarica
Quando la batteria è scarica, la 
luminosità diminuisce 
automaticamente, anche in modalità 
HIGH Light.

Protezione della batteria

Quando la batteria è estremamente 

scarica, entra in modalità di 

protezione della batteria e la luce 

solare del paesaggio smette di 

funzionare.
Informazioni sulla ricarica
Indipendentemente dalla modalità in 
cui si trova il pulsante di accensione, 
se il sole splende abbastanza, il 
pannello solare si ricarica sempre fino 
a quando la batteria è piena.
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APPLICAZIONI:
Perfetto per patio, portico, cortile, giardino, muro, vialetto, sentiero, soffitta, ponte, 
ecc.

CARATTERISTICHE: Facile da installare, impermeabile e antipolvere Pannello 
solare in polisilicio di alta qualità Può essere utilizzato come luce di picco o luce a 
parete Crepuscolo continuo all'alba quando è completamente ricaricato Chip di 
gestione intelligente della batteria incorporato

SPECIFICHE:

Modello di prodotto Bm01101 Dimensioni 101x168x480 mm

Pannello solare Polisilicio Materiale PC

Tempo di ricarica 5-6 ore Batteria Batteria al litio da 
3,7V/1900mAh

Tipo di LED SMD 3528 Orario di lavoro Max. 15+ ore

Colore della superficie Nero opaco LED Q’ty 13 Pcs

Classe IP Ip65 Temperatura del colore. 3000 K

Temperatura di lavoro -10~45℃ Peso 0.28 Kgs

IMPORTANTE:

- Questa luce è alimentata a energia solare e deve 
essere installata in un luogo in cui la luce solare 
sia sufficiente. luce solare sufficiente.
- Per ottenere risultati ottimali, installarla alla luce 
diretta del sole.
- L'installazione consigliata è quella rivolta a sud, 
senza ombra o ostruzione sopra la luce.
- Tenetela lontana da altre fonti di luce, come ad 
esempio i lampioni, luci di corridoio, ecc. Perché 
quando il pannello solare rileva una quantità 
sufficiente di luce sufficiente da queste fonti 
luminose, penserà erroneamente che sia giorno e 
la lampada non funzionerà. e la lampada non 
funzionerà.
- Le foglie cadute, la sporcizia o la polvere 
accumulata possono compromettere le 
prestazioni della carica solare. Pulire 
delicatamente i detriti sul pannello solare con un 
panno umido con un panno umido ogni mese.

Quando si accende la luce, la 
batteria potrebbe essere 
scarica a causa del naturale 
scaricamento.

PRIMA DI UTILIZZARLO PER LA PRIMA 
VOLTA, ASSICURARSI DI CARICARLO 
AL SOLE PER ALMENO 8 ORE.
DI CARICARLO AL SOLE PER ALMENO 
8 ORE!

Converte la luce 
solare in elettricità 
durante il giorno e 
la immagazzina in 
una batteria al litio 
integrata

Collettore solare
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